
Schedule A
By-Law 24-72

Activity of Services
 2025 Fees and 

Charges 
HST 
Extra

General
Tax / Water Certificates 103.55$           No
NSF Charge (Per cheque /transaction) 47.80$              No
Interest on Arrears per Month (Legislated by Municipal Act) 1.25% No
Penalty on Late Payment per Month (Legislated by Municipal Act) 1.25% No
Tax Bill Reprint 10.00$              No
Accounts Receivable Invoice Reprint 10.00$              No
Water Bill Reprint 10.00$              No
Mortgage Company Fee (per account) 10.00$              No
EDI Payment Errors 20.00$              No
Marriage License Fee* 125.00$           No
Commissioning Fees (Real Estate) 40.00$              Yes
Commissioning Fees (Regular) 20.00$              Yes
Photocopying / per page 0.58$                Yes
Faxing (legal or letter size) - Send & Receive / per page 1.75$                Yes
Lottery Licensing - Bingo / Raffle / Break Open Tickets As Legislated 
Tax & Water Account Research Fee (Per account per year) 29.87$              No
Tax & Water Account Official Receipt 11.94$              No
Accounts Receivable & Payable Research Fee 29.87$              No
Trailer Lot Rental (/trailer/month) as per the Landlord Tenant Act 157.21$           No

Community Centres
Ice Rental Fees
Minor League Rate / hour 61.48$              Yes
Adult Use Rate / hour 95.56$              Yes
Local Minor Hockey Adult Tournament Rate / per day for Minor Hockey 
(Geraldton & Longlac) 627.17$           Yes
Charity Tournament Rate / per date see Grants and Resource Allocation 
Policy 
Shinny Drop In / per day 6.01$                Yes
Shinny Drop in Pass / Year 71.68$              Yes
Public Skate -$                   
Ice Logos - Small / Year 322.56$           Yes
Ice Logos - Large / Year 657.06$           Yes
Arena Board Advertising / Space / Year 448.02$           Yes

Facility Rental 
Upstairs Hall - full day 170.57$           Yes
Upstairs Hall - 3 hours 101.27$           Yes
Upstairs Hall - per hour 36.89$              Yes
Arena Lobby / Day 555.54$           Yes

Arena Lobby Memorial / Funeral Services  3hrs (Nakina & Beardmore Ward) 179.21$           Yes
Arena / Day 836.26$           Yes
Curling Club Ice Surface (dry) / Day 262.80$           Yes
Kitchen Rental / Per Day 191.12$           Yes
*All staff overtime costs will be the responsibility of the renter*

Third Party Insurance

Equipment
Stackable Chairs / each if person picks up 3.90$                Yes
Stackable Chairs / each if staff delivers 4.81$                Yes
Folding Tables if person picks up 7.81$                Yes
Folding Tables if staff delivers 9.56$                Yes

Charged as per third party insurer rate sheet

*If both individuals have or are entitled to have Registered Indian Status and also reside in Ontario on a reserve or 
Crown land, the applicants may be eligible to have the $75 provincial marriage licence fee waived. Municipal 
administrative fees will still apply. 
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